Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Record to correct assignee address on a change of name document previously recorded on Reel/ Frame 3297/0338.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Software SB, Inc.		05/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software SB, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 Pavilion Place	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694528	ACCOUNTCARE
Registration Number:	1673293	DACEASY
Registration Number:	1673291	DACEASY
Registration Number:	1555527	DAC-EASY LIGHT
Registration Number:	2711788	EPEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2490602	GET THE INSIGHT BEHIND YOUR NUMBERS
Registration Number:	1636030	
Registration Number:	1606194	
Registration Number:	1649085	PEACHCARE
Registration Number:	2753720	PEACHSYNC
Registration Number:	1246937	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	1514548	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2185667	PEACHTREE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0029

900047887

Registration Number:	2417823	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2873913	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2519778	PEACHTREE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1570682	PEACHTREE COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2783145	PEACHTREE CONTACT MANAGER
Registration Number:	1559663	PEACHTREE DATA QUERY
Registration Number:	2834363	PEACHTREE DIRECT DEPOSIT
Registration Number:	2974001	PEACHTREE PAYROLL SERVICE
Registration Number:	2926702	PEACHTREE PREMIUM
Registration Number:	1204339	PEACHTREE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2649446	PEACHTREE TODAY
Registration Number:	2795354	PEACHTREE WEB ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	2795353	PEACHTREE WEB TRANSACTION CENTER
Registration Number:	2789694	PEACHTREE WEBSITECREATOR
Registration Number:	2821712	PEACHTREE WEBSITETRADER
Registration Number:	1440518	TIMESLIPS
Registration Number:	3022462	TIMESLIPS
Registration Number:	2871095	TIMESLIPS ECENTER
Registration Number:	1512521	TIMESLIPS III
Registration Number:	2873962	TIMESLIPS REMOTE
Registration Number:	2873914	TIMESLIPS TODAY
Registration Number:	2770297	WEBSITECREATOR PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 790-2051

Email: ipfilings@sage.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Barrington

Address Line 1: 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Barrington
Signature:	/Sally Barrington/
Date:	05/01/2006

Total Attachments: 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0030 source=8316#page1.tif
source=8316#page2.tif
source=8316#page3.tif
source=8316#page4.tif
source=8316#page5.tif
source=8316#page6.tif
source=8316#page7.tif
source=8316#page8.tif
source=8316#page9.tif
source=Best to Sage SB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0031 1/20/00 0.10 1/10L 000/000 14x DOI V

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/26/2006 900047557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Software SB, Inc.		05/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software SB, Inc.	
Street Address:	56 Technology Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694528	ACCOUNTCARE
Registration Number:	1673293	DACEASY
Registration Number:	1673291	DACEASY
Registration Number:	1555527	DAC-EASY LIGHT
Registration Number:	2711788	EPEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2490602	GET THE INSIGHT BEHIND YOUR NUMBERS
Registration Number:	1636030	
Registration Number:	1606194	
Registration Number:	1649085	PEACHCARE
Registration Number:	2753720	PEACHSYNC
Registration Number:	1246937	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	1514548	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2185667	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2417823	PEACHTREE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0032

0.00

Registration Number:	2873913	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	2519778	PEACHTREE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1570682	PEACHTREE COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2783145	PEACHTREE CONTACT MANAGER
Registration Number:	1559663	PEACHTREE DATA QUERY
Registration Number:	2834363	PEACHTREE DIRECT DEPOSIT
Registration Number:	2974001	PEACHTREE PAYROLL SERVICE
Registration Number:	2926702	PEACHTREE PREMIUM
Registration Number:	1204339	PEACHTREE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2649446	PEACHTREE TODAY
Registration Number:	2795354	PEACHTREE WEB ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	2795353	PEACHTREE WEB TRANSACTION CENTER
Registration Number:	2789694	PEACHTREE WEBSITECREATOR
Registration Number:	2821712	PEACHTREE WEBSITETRADER
Registration Number:	1440518	TIMESLIPS
Registration Number:	3022462	TIMESLIPS
Registration Number:	2871095	TIMESLIPS ECENTER
Registration Number:	1512521	TIMESLIPS III
Registration Number:	2873962	TIMESLIPS REMOTE
Registration Number:	2873914	TIMESLIPS TODAY
Registration Number:	2770297	WEBSITECREATOR PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(949) 790-2051

Email:
Correspondent Name:

ipfilings@sage.com

bom bopondone ridi.

Sally Barrington

Address Line 1:

56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Barrington
Signature:	/Sally Barrington/
Date:	04/26/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=7869#page1.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 05/20/2005 FILED 08:00 AM 05/20/2005 SRV 050419822 - 2174175 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC.

BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Best Software SB, Inc. be amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Sage Software SB, Inc.

- 2. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the shareholders, the sole shareholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. That, except as amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed December 27, 1995, a Certificate of Amendment filed March 5, 2003, a Certificate of Amendment filed April 14, 2003 and as amended hereby, the Certificate of Incorporation, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Best Software SB, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of May, 2005.

BEST SOFTWARE SB, INC.

Teri McEvily,

Sr. Vice President, CFO & Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 05/01/2006